September 21, 2018

From, Hardik R. Thakkar (On behalf of all PAC) Patan, Gujarat 385360

To, The Secretary BSE Limited 1st Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

Dear Sir,

CC: To,
ISL Consulting Limited
501, 5th Floor, Abhijeet-II,
Above Standard Chartered Bank,

Nr. Mithakhali Six Road, Ahmedabad-380009

Subject: Revised disclosure against your mail dated September 19, 2018 regarding Discrepancies in the disclosure under Regulation 29 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

This has reference to our disclosure dated September 12, 2018 under Regulation 29 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011 and your mail dated September 19, 2018 pointing out discrepancies in the said disclosure.

As per your direction, we have enclosed herewith the revised disclosures under Regulation 29(2).

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking You,

Your Faithfully,

H. R. Thekkur

Acquirer (On behalf of all PAC)

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers)
Regulations, 2011-(Revised)

Name of the Target Company (TC	ISL CONSUL	LTING LIMITED	ISL CONSULTING LIMITED			
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer		JAMIE PROPERTIES PRIVATE LIMITED, HARDIK RAMESHBHAI THAKKAR, ROSHNI HARDIK THAKKAR				
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter / Promoter group		NO				
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) of TC are Listed	where the shares	BSE LIMITE	D			
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows		Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC(**)		
Before the acquisition und holding of:	er consideration,					
a) Shares carrying voting rigb) Shares in the nature of er		597974	4.98%	N.A.		
(pledge / lien / non-dispo others)		0	0.00%	N.A.		
c) Voting rights (VR) other shares d) Warrants/convertible sec		0	0.00%	N.A.		
instrument that entitles receive shares carrying T C (specify holding in each	the acquirer to voting rights in the	0	0.00%	N.A.		
a) Tatal (automor)						
e) Total (a+b+c+d)		597974	4.98%	N.A.		
Details of acquisition / sale						
a) Shares carrying voting rightb) VRs acquired/sold other	nts acquired/ sold wise than by	131887	1.10%	N.A.		
shares c) Warrants/convertible secinstrument that entitles the	urities/any other	0	0.00%	N.A.		
receive shares carrying vo TC (specify holding in each acquired/sold	ting rights in the n category)	0	0.00%	N.A.		
(28) S/2	red/released by		0.000/			
d) Shares encumbered/invok the acquirer	ica, released by	0	0.00%	N.A.		

a) b) c) d)	Shares carrying voting rights Shares encumbered with the acquirer VRs otherwise than by shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	729861 0 0	6.08% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%	N.A. N.A. N.A.
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	729861	6.08%	N.A.
narket /	facquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off- / public issue / rights issue / preferential nt / inter-se transfer etc).		OPEN MARKET	
eceipt o	acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of of intimation of allotment of shares , er is applicable		As per Annexure '	"A"
equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC pefore the said acquisition / sale		1,20,00,000 Equity Shares of Rs.10/- each		
after	hare capital/ total voting capital of the the said acquisition / sale	1,20,00,00	00 Equity Shares of	Rs.10/- each
otal diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the aid acquisition		N.A.		
id acqu	share capital / vertice as it like to			N.A.

(*) Total share capital / voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing agreement.

(**) Diluted share / voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities / warrants into equity shares of the TC.

H.R. Therkeur

Signature of Acquirer / Seller / Authorized Signatory

(On behalf of all PAC) Place: Ahmedabad Date: 21.09.2018

Details of Acquisition and Disposal

	Acquisition/Sale	Pre-Holding before		Particulars
Total	Roshni Hardik Thakkar	Hardik Rameshbhai Thakkar	Jamie Properties Pvt Ltd	PAC
	07.02.2018	11.02.2018	12.10.2017	Holding As on
597974	0	0	597974	Shares
4.98%	0.00%	0.00%	4.98%	Percentage

	Acquisition / Sale	A contract of Cont		Particulars
	Roshni Hardik Thakkar	Hardik Rameshbhai Thakkar	Jamie Properties Pvt Ltd	PAC
Total	08.02.2018	12.02.2018		From
	10.09.2018	25.05.2018		То
217988	151888	66100	ï	Acquisition
-86101	-67101	-19000	1	Sale
131887	84787	47100	1	Net
1.10%	0.71%	0.39%	1	Percentage

	Particulars			
Total	Roshni Hardik Thakkar	Hardik Rameshbhai Thakkar	Jamie Properties Pvt Ltd	PAC
729861	84787	47100	597974	Shares
6.08%	0.71%	0.39%	4.98%	Percentage

Signature:

H.R. Auguar

Hardik R. Thakkar (On behalf of all PAC)